TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Compex, Inc.		07/28/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Compex Systems PTE LTD		
Street Address:	135 Joo Seng Road		
City:	#08-01 PM Industrial Building		
State/Country:	SINGAPORE		
Postal Code:	368363		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SINGAPORE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1588564	COMPEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)855-6371

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (949) 855-1246

Email: bbrunda@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bruce B. Brunda

Address Line 1: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250

Address Line 2: Stetina Brunda Garred & Brucker
Address Line 4: Aliso Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: COMPX001T

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK 900141007 REEL: 004045 FRAME: 0420 1588564

340 00 SH

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce B. Brunda
Signature:	/Bruce B. Brunda/
Date:	08/13/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004045 FRAME: 0421 Case: COMPX-001T

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

at 840 Columbia St. using a mark which i	, #B, Brea, C. s registered in	A 92821 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used, and is the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 27, 1990, for the mark COMPEX (with design) (hereinafter
WHEREAS, SINGAPORE acquiring said Mark	,	SYSTEMS PTE LTD, a CORPORATION of having a principal place of business at (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of tration thereof;
acknowledged, said interest in and to said above-identified regi	ASSIGNOR mark, togeth istration there	EOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets its hand and seal this <u>28</u> day of 09.
State of California)) ss:	By:
County of Orange On this) day of	, 2009, before me,
and acknowledged to and that by his/her/tl	me that he/sh neir signature	, personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of rson(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument te/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), (s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of ed the instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her/their

SEAL:

SIL CALIFORNAL ACT-PURPOSE ACIC.

PER CALIFORNIA TOW Effective 1.1.05

Notary Public With New Warding.

SICCLIENT DOCUMENTS/COMPX/001TVASSIGNMENT.TRADEMARK.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004045 FRAME: 0422

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of Orange Mara C before me, personally appeared _ Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the MARVA C. BOGLE instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of Commission # 1757985 which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Notary Public - California Orange County I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws My Comm. Expires Jul 20, 2011 of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL · Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Document Date: _ Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: Individual ☐ Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General \square Partner $-\square$ Limited \square General □ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here □ Trustee Top of thumb here □ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator □ Other: ___ Other: Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing: _

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Recriden: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

RECORDED: 08/13/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004045 FRAME: 0423